506560751 03/18/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6607530

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| YEN-HSING WU | 03/01/2021 |
| CHEN-HAO CHANG | 03/01/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ITEQ CORPORATION |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | NO.17, DALUGE RD., XINPU TOWNSHIP, |
| City: | HSINCHU COUNTY |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN |
| Postal Code: | 30544 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17204962 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 886227036633

Email: lcfuspto@li-cai.com.tw

Correspondent Name: LI & CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE

Address Line 1: 9F, NO. 69, SEC. 2 DUNHUA S. RD

Address Line 2: DA"AN DISTRICT

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 11106

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 109P000461US | |
|--------------------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JAMES A. LONG |
| SIGNATURE: | /JAMES A. LONG/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/18/2021 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=109P000461US-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=109P000461US-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 055631 FRAME: 0112 506560751

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No.109P000461US

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):
RESIN COMPOSITION, PREPREG, AND PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

| Т | he PATENT | RIGHTS referred to in | this agreement are: | | |
|--|----------------|---|----------------------------|---|---------|
| (Check one |) | | | | |
| E | a Patent | Application for this inve | ention, executed by the A | ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assign | ment |
| E | U.S. Pat | ent Application Serial N | lo | , filed | ****** |
| [|] U.S. Pat | ent No. | , issued | ······································ | |
| | | | | | |
| | | RIGHTS assigned und | er this agreement are: | | |
| (Check One | | | | | |
| _ | | nt rights only | | | |
| | | - | - | have the right to claim the benefit of the fili | ng date |
| | | ication identified above | | | |
| | | | • ., | aimed invention in the application. | |
| | | | made or authorized by | | |
| | | | | le in this Assignment is punishable under 18 | USC |
| 1001 by fine | e or imprisor | ment of not more than | five (5) years, or both. | | |
| т | ha ACCIONI | OD(C) referred to in this | aggragament in /ag agg). | | |
| | ne Assigiv | OR(5) referred to in this | agreement is (or are): | | |
| | (Full name | of sole or first assignor | YEN-HSING WU | (FAMILY NAME: WU) | |
| (Address) | No.17, Dalu | ige Rd., Xinpu Townsh | p, Hsinchu County 305, | Taiwan, R.O.C. | |
| - | | | | | |
| | (Full name | of second joint assigno | r, if any) <u>CHEN-HAO</u> | CHANG (FAMILY NAME: CHANG) | |
| (Address) | NO.17, DA | LUGE RD., XINPU TO | VNSHIP, HSINCHU COI | UNTY 30544, TAIWAN, R.O.C. | |
| | | | | | |
| _ | (Full name | | | |) |
| (Address) | | | | | |
| (//(00/000) | | | | | |
| - | | | | | |
| ☐ Addition | al assignors | are being named on s | eparately numbered she | els attached hereto. | |
| | | | | | |
| T | he sole or fil | st ASSIGNEE(S) refer | ed to in this agreement i | s (or are): | |
| (Name of A | ssignee) | ITEQ CORPORATIO | N | | |
| (Address of | Assignee) | NO.17. DALUGE RD | . XINPU TOWNSHIP. H | SINCHU COUNTY 30544, TAIWAN, R.O.C | |
| (, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | · idoigiido) | | | | |
| The sole or | first ASSIGI | NEE is: (Check One) | | | |
| | | □an individual | | | |
| | | ☐a partnership | | | |
| | | | TAIWAN, R.O.C. | (State or Country) | |
| | | → · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | \$1.00 m | |
| | | | | | |
| T | he second A | SSIGNEE(S) (if any) re | eferred to in this agreeme | ent is (or are): | |

- 109P000461US

Page 1 of 2

| (Address of Assignee) The second ASSIGNEE is: (Check One) ☐an Individual ☐a partnership ☐a Corporation of | |
|---|--|
| The second ASSIGNEE is: (Check One) [] an Individual [] a partnership [] a Corporation of | |
| ∐a partnership ∐a Corporation of | |
| Corporation of | |
| | and the second s |
| · · · | (State or Country) |
| Additional assignees are being named on separately | numbered sheets attached hereto. |
| The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1, consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have successors and assigns. | .00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; the |
| the full and exclusive right to the invention; | |
| an equal interest in and to the entire right, title, | and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, and |
| | , and re-examination patents and patent applications relating to |
| the PATENT RIGHTS, and | |
| As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned un |), based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention, iden this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and |
| request(s) the Oirector of Patents and Trademarks to iss | tue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) it, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their |
| successors and assigns. | |
| known to the ASSIGNORISE respection cold important | inicale to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts nd testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, executs |
| all divisional continuation substitute renawal recognition | o teamy in any egai proceedings, sign as lawitil papers, execute slion, and reisaue applications, execute all necessary assignmen |
| papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued | to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful gaths, and generally do |
| everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE | E(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper |
| protection for said invention. | to the contract of the contrac |
| WE hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the | s Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent |
| Application when known. | |
| YEN-HSING WU | (FAMILY NAME: WU) |
| Yen-Hsing Wu | 03/01/2021 |
| (Signature of sole or first assignor) | (Date) |
| | |
| CHEN-HAO CHANG | (FAMILY NAME; CHANG) |
| Chen-Hao Chang | 3/1/2021 |
| (Signature of second assignor) | (Oate) |
| | |
| | (FAMILY NAME:) |
| (Signature of third assignor) | (Date) |
| * * * | 7 = dust |
| 109P000461US | |
| | ee 2 of 2 |

PATENT REEL: 055631 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 03/18/2021